

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14094/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2007 in WA No. 1418/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14407 of 2008
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be taken up along with SLP(C).. CC No.
13258/08, with leave to the petitioner to file additional documents.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master