

the Medical Council of India be added as party to the existing proceedings.

The learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the M.C.I. in two of the other matters also and undertakes to enter appearance in this matter as well.

Let all these five matters be listed for final disposal on 17th August, 2010.

Time for filing counter affidavit in all these matters is extended by a period of six weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master