

**LISTED ON 02.05.2016**  
**COURT NO. 2**  
**ITEM NO. 27**

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 6322, 6323, 6324, 6325 & 8147 OF 2009

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 in SLP NOS. 6322, 6323, 6324 & 6325 OF 2009

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 in SLP NO. 8147 OF 2009

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 in SLP NO. 6322 OF 2009

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

State of M.P. & Ors. Etc.

...Petitioners

Versus

Kamla Patel, Etc. Etc.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.09.2013 with an office report dated 05.09.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"As prayed for, tag with SLP (C) No. 28529 of 2010."*

Accordingly, the matters above mentioned have been tagged with SLP (C) No. 28529 of 2010.

Service position in the matters above mentioned is as below:-

SLP No.	Total RRs	POD/AD Card	V/A	C/A	Status of Service
6322/09	2	1	2	-	Complete
6323/09	1	1	-	-	Complete
6324/09	7	7	1-6	1-6	Complete
6325/09	3	1, 3	2	2	Complete
8147/09	5	3, 5	1, 2 & 4	-	Complete

It is submitted that counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1-6 in SLP No. 6324/09 and respondent no. 2 in SLP No. 6325/09. Copies of the same have already been included in the paper books. However, no rejoinder affidavit has been filed in the matters above mentioned.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

Copy to: Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate  
Mr. Shivaji M Jadhav, Advocate  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate  
Ms. Minakshi Vij, Advocate  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR