

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28529/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2010
in SCA No. 17485/2006 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

NORTH GUJ.UNIT OF ASN.OF SELF.EMP.OWNERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTH GUJARAT PATHOLOGISTS ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6322/2009

(With (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 6323/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 6324/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 6325/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 8147/2009

Interim Relief and Office Report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 32596/2010

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List these matters on 1st July, 2016.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR