

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 28529/2010
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 17/09/2010
IN SCA NO. 17485/2006 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD)

NORTH GUJ.UNIT OF ASN.OF SELF.EMP.OWNERS PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS

NORTH GUJARAT PATHOLOGISTS ASSN.& ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6322/2009
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 6323/2009
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 6324/2009
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 6325/2009
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 8147/2009
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 32596/2010
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 08/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For parties :

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matters after ensuing summer vacation.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER